Skagit County Auditor, WA

When recorded return to: William B. Thompson and Bette J. Thompson 9120 East Pressentin Drive Concrete, WA 98237

> Real Estate Excise Tax Exempt Skagit County Treasurer By Marissa Guerrero Affidavit No. 2020-1142 Date 03/27/2020

Filed for record at the request of:



425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620041920

CHICAGO TITLE 620041920

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR(S)

Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of American who acquired title as Federal National Mortgage Association

for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration in hand paid, bargains, sells, and conveys to

William B. Thompson and Bette J. Thompson, a married couple

the following described estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Lot(s): 21, PRESSENTIN CREEK WILDERNESS SUBDIVISION 2

Tax Parcel Number(s): P68131 / 3969-000-021-0008

Dated: March 23, 2020

Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association, organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America who acquired title as Federal National Mortgage Association by Lawyers Title Company as attorney in fact

By: Robert Garcia, authorized signor

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF __Riverside_ 3/26/2020 before me , ___Casandra Bertotti Notary Insert Name and Title of the officer Public, personally appeared ____Robert Garcia authorized signor_ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. CASANDRA BERTOTTI WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Riverside County Commission # 2264231 My Comm. Expires Oct 25, 2022 Signature: ---- OPTIONAL ----Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent attachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document. Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Number of Pages:___ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signers Name: Signers Name: ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s) ☐ Corporate Officer - Title(s) ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner - □ Limited □ General ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐Attorney in Fact ☐Attorney in Fact ☐Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee Other: ☐ Other: Signer is Representing:_ Signer is Representing:

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

For APN/Parcel ID(s): P68131 / 3969-000-021-0008

Lot 21, "Pressentin Creek Wilderness Div. No. 2," according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 9 of Plats, Pages 38 and 39, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in Skagit County, Washington